507762413 02/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7809548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FELIX WEISSENBERGE	R		11/24/2020
BALINT MIKLOS	11/24/2020		
VICTOR CARBUNE	11/23/2020		
MATTHEW SHARIFI	11/23/2020		
DOMENICO CARBOTTA	03/01/2021		
RAY CHEN	11/25/2020		
KEVIN FU	11/25/2020		
BOGDAN PRISACARI	11/25/2020		
FO LEE	11/24/2020		
MUCUN LU	03/01/2021		
NEHA GARG	11/24/2020		
JACOPO SANNAZZARC	11/23/2020		
BARBARA POBLOCKA	11/24/2020		
JAE SEO	11/23/2020		
MATTHEW MIAO	11/24/2020		
THOMAS QIAN	11/23/2020		
LUV KOTHARI	12/03/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	GOOG	GLE LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	1	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		18097150	

507762413

REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0733

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone: 502-6		25-2739				
Email:	kabbo	ott@grayice.com				
Correspondent Name: GRAY		Y ICE HIGDON				
Address Line 1:	4600	SHELBYVILLE ROAD #8022				
Address Line 4:	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40257					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GOOG-0013				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN P. PURCELL				
SIGNATURE:		/John P. Purcell/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/22/2023				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=GOOG-0013_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=GOOG-0013_Assignment#page2.tif						
source=GOOG-0013_Assignment#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Felix Weissenberger of Zurich, Switzerland; Balint Miklos of Zurich, Switzerland; Victor Carbune of Zurich, Switzerland; Matthew Sharifi of Kilchberg, Switzerland; Domenico Carbotta of Zurich, Switzerland; Ray Chen of Altendorf, Switzerland; Kevin Fu of Taipei, Taiwan; Bogdan Prisacari of Adliswil, Switzerland; Fo Lee of Taipei, Taiwan; Mucun Lu of Taipei, Taiwan; Neha Garg of Palo Alto, California; Jacopo Sannazzaro Natta of Berkeley, California; Barbara Poblocka of Zurich, Switzerland; Jae Seo of Palo Alto, California; Matthew Miao of San Jose, California; Thomas Qian of Santa Clara, California; and Luv Kothari of Sunnyvale, California, hereby assign to: Google LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

Conditional Camera Control Via Automated Assistant Commands, filed

<u>11/24/2020</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>17/103,805</u>, we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DocuSigned by:

Felix Weissenberger

Date: 11/24/2020

DocuSigned by:

Balint Miklos

Date: <u>11/24/2020</u>

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0735



Victor Carbune

Date: 11/23/2020

DocuSigned by

Domenico Carbotta

Date: <u>3/1/202</u>1

DocuSigned by:

Kevin Fu

Date: 11/25/2020

DocuSigned by: 100

Fo Lee

Date: 11/24/2020

DocuSigned by: 30E58E8775044C4

Neha Garg

Date: 11/24/2020

DocuSigned by: SbTocka

Barbara Poblocka

Date: 11/24/2020

DocuSigned by: 108755194437

Matthew Miao

Date: 11/24/2020

DocuSigned by: othe

Matthew Sharifi

Date: 11/23/2020

DocuSigned by: L

Ray Chen

Date: 11/25/2020

DocuSigned by:

Bogdan Prisacari

Date: 11/25/2020

DocuSigned by: lucan LL

Mucun Lu

Date: 3/1/2021

DocuSigned by: . EZ5ECB1ED7C3494

Jacopo Sannazzaro Natta

Date: 11/23/2020

Jap Won Seo

Jae Seo

Date: 11/23/2020

DocuSianed by: #1-11 D64E989B1BEE497

Thomas Qian

Date: 11/23/2020

cuSigned by:

Luv Kothari

Date: 12/3/2020